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The Bridge

Knights 
Quest Stamp 

Here

Knights 
Quest Stamp 

Here

Knights 
Quest Stamp 

Here

ATM

Tomato Wives
Groveling Peasants!

Games 
of Skill

The Crooked Toad Tavern
Pirates  who curse, loot, plunder and 
offer the finest ales and wines.   Arrgh

Field of
Honor

Peasant
& Noble
Dancing

Privies

Benevolent 
Fellowship of Fools, 

Troubadours, and 
Storytellers

Privies

Privies

EMERGENCY 
EXIT

The Quest for Delight

Blue Court

Quest To Be A 
Knight

Visit all 3 of our Baron’s courts, 
complete their challenges and 

become a Knight.
Three Shield Stamps  

Chivalry at its best!Evil shows no mercy

Green Court Red Court

Crimson Dove Inn
Gaming

Bronze Swan Stage
Performances -All Day

SCA
Society for

Creative Anachronism 

Alchemists Guild
Polish Magicians & 

Puppeteers

Twisted Tadpole
Family friendly 
merry makers!

Comfort
Station

Citizen of Hillshire
Challenge

Visit our 6 guilds, complete their challenges 
and become a Citizen of Hillshire. When 
complete, bring this map to Town Square.

Seven Circle Stamps

Town 
Square

VOTE HERE for 
Hero of Hillshire     

Maze
Living History 

Village
Historical Skills 

and Displays

Jailers

INFO

Main Gate

MEDICAL

All 
Day 

Events
Schedule Key Schedule of Events

•	Alchemists Guild Street Magic – AG
•	Fight and pike demos – BC
•	Gaming - CD
•	Bronze Swan Performance Stage – CD
•	Living History Demos – HRG
•	Kids Games - TT

BC . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Blue Court
GC . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Green Court
RC . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Red Court
FH . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Field of Honor
AG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Alchemist Guild
TT . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Twisted Tadpole
CT . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Crooked Toad Tavern
HRG .  .  .  .  .  . Living History Village
SCA .  .  .  .  .  Soc. for Creative Anachronism
CD . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Crimson Dove Inn

11:50	 Charge of the Town Clerk
12:00	 The Fair Be Open!
	 Reading of the Carta  Mercatoria – Front Gate
12:30	 Circus of the Damned – BC
1:00	 Much Ado About Monsters – RC
	 Wool Waulking – HRG
1:30	 Betrayal of House Drake– GC
	 Krakow Puppets: The Wavel Dragon – AG
	 Fight Demo – SCA
2:00	 Moot Court – Town Square
	 Naughty Bawdy Tavern Show – CT
	 Medieval Cooking – HRG
2:30	 Tournament of Champions, Part 1– FH
	 Foolish Fables – CD
3:00	 Peasants Revolt of 1381 – HRG
	 Chicken Thief – AG 
3:15	 Peasant Dancing – FH
	 Fractured Fairytales – TT
3:30	 Tomato Show – GC
	 Magic Show The Plague of Fromage  

	 Part 1 – AG
	 Rogues & Wenches – CT
4:00	 Kids & Adult Costume Contest – FH
	 Much Ado About Monsters – RC
	 Medieval Etiquette – HRG
4:30	 Circus of the Damned – BC
	 Naughty Bawdy Tavern Show – CT
5:00	 SCA Fight Demo – SCA
	 Betrayal of House Drake – GC
5:30	 Peasant Dancing – FH
	 Magic Show The Plague of Fromage  

	 Part 2 – AG
6:00	 Moot Court –  Town Square
	 Fractured Fairytales – TT
	 Naughty Bawdy Tavern Show – CT
6:30	 Tournament of Champions, Part 2 – FH
	 Foolish Fables – CD
7:15	 Tomato Show – GC
7:45	 Farewell Procession – Field of Honor
	 Hero of Hillshire Announced


